Notice of Determination

21-2023-100 Appendix D

				Public Agency: City of Mill Valley Address: 26 Corte Madera Avenue				
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814		Mill Valley, CA 94941 Patrick Kelly, Planning Director				
	C11 70012 5041	Sacramento, exi 75014	Phone:	415-384-4812				
☐ County Clerk			Lead Ag	Lead Agency (if different from above)				
County of:	Marin		A 11					
Address:	3501 Civic Center Suite 255	er	Address:	MAY 1 7 2023				
à	San Rafael, CA	94903	Contact:					
			Phone:	SHELLY SCOTT MARIN COUNTY CLERK				
SUBJECT: Filing of	f Notice of Determi	nation in compliance with	Section 21108 or	BY: O. Cabal Deputy 21152 of the Public Resources Code				
State Clearinghouse N	Number (If Submit	tted to State Clearinghous	se): _20130520	005				
Project Title: City of Mill Valley 2023-2031 General Plan Zoning Amendments			Plan Housing a	Housing and Land Use Element Update and				
Project Applicant:	City of Mill Va	illey						
Project Location (include county):	City of Mill Va	City of Mill Valley (citywide), Marin County						
	requirements of State law by analyzing existing and projected housing needs, and updating goals, policies, objectives, and implementation programs for the preservation, improvement, and development of housing for all income categories. In accordance with State law, the eight-year planning period for the updated Housing Element will extend from 2023 to 2031; this is also referred to as the 6th Cycle Housing Element Update. The proposed project includes amendments to the Mill Valley 2040 General Plan Housing and Land Use Elements, General Plan Land Use Map, as well as amendments to the City of Mill Valley Municipal Code, including Title 20 Zoning. The Housing Element Update, related General Plan amendments, Zoning Code amendments, and various map amendments, are intended to meet the requirements of State law.							
This is to advise that to described project on M	(🗵	y of Mill Valley ☐ Lead Agency or ☐ Respons made the following de	ponsible Agenc	ed the above y) egarding the above described project:				
 An Environment A Negative Mitigation ment A mitigation in A statement of 	onmental Impact I re Declaration was reasures [were [reporting or monit f Overriding Cons	have a significant effect Report was prepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a cond coring plan [was was was siderations [was	his project purs pursuant to the lition of the app is not] adopted as not] adopted	uant to the provisions of CEQA. provisions of CEQA. proval of the project. for this project. for this project.				
This is to certify that the General Public at:	ne final EIR with o	comments and responses	and record of p	project approval is available to the				
City of Mill Valley Pla	nning & Building	Department, 26 Corte M	adera Avenue,	Mill Valley, CA 94941				
Signature (Public Ager	ncy):M	timbe (all	Y	Title: Planning & Building Director				
Date: May 17, 2023		Date Receive	d for Filing at	OPR:				

Authority Cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

POSTED 5/17/23 TO 6/16/23

DEVV 753,5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DEG 753,5a	Print		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT	NUME	BFR:	
	01 — 05/17/2023 — 100				
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
OFF INCTRUCTIONS ON DEVEROES. TYPE OF PRINT OF EARLY		2013052			,
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF MILL VALLEY				05/17/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	UMBER
Marin					
PROJECT TITLE					
CITY OF MV 2023-2031 GENERAL PLAN HOUSING & PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF MILL VALLEY	LAND USE ELEMENT PROJECT APPLICANT EM			ONING AME PHONE NUMB (415)384-4	ER
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
26 CORTE MADERA AVENUE	MILL VALLEY	CA		94941	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Age	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		3,839.25 2,764.00			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		1,305.25	-		2.22
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee	Control Board only)	Ψ000.00	\$ - \$		50.00
☐ Other			\$ \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			-		
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$_		3,889.25
() Ob IT	OY OF FILING PRINTED NAM			RCC SUPER	VISOR